WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1984

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1509

(By Malegate Polan

Passed Falruary 27, 1984
In Effect Passage

Mar 2 10 12 AH '84 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ENROLLED

H. B. 1509

(By Mr. POLAN)

(Originating in the House Committee on Finance.)

[Passed February 27, 1984; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriation of the Department of Finance and Administration—Information Systems Services Division Fund, Account No. 8151, for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred eighty-four, as appropriated by chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriation of Account No. 8151, as appropriated by chapter twenty-nine, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-three, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1		TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2		Section 3. Appropriations from other funds.
3		91—Department of Finance and Administration—
4		Information Systems Services Division Fund
5		Acct. No. 8151
6		TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
7	2	Current Expenses \$ 5.483.477

8	7 Public Employees Health
9	에 하는 ^^ 가입하다. 이번 이번 1955년 이번 특별이라고 이번 4명 전 경험 전 시간
10	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to
11	supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys from one
12	item of the existing appropriation to another item of such
13	appropriation for the designated spending unit, with no new
14	moneys being appropriated hereby. The amounts, as newly
15	그 그림은 경찰이 있는 사람들이 그 후에 대통에 대한 경험에 되었다. 그리고 아이를 보고 있다면 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 없다면 다른데 없다면 없다면 다른데 없다면
16	마니었으라 여러 어느 있다면 되었다. 이 경기투표 이 경기 시에 가능했다면 이 경기가 두 가게 있다면 하는 것으로 하는 것이다. 사이트 시간에 나를 하다 되었다면 하다.
17	bill.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Jadd Carelli
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the behale
The second of the second
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Marie & Makteur
President of the Senaje
Speaker House of Delegates
The within this the
day of
$M = M \times $

C-641

RECEIVED

84 MAR 7 P4: 57

SECY. OF STATE